## PROPOSED AMENDMENT SB 160 # 2

## **DIGEST**

Conflict resolution. Resolves a code citation conflict.

1	Page 2, line 8, delete "25-43," and insert "25-42.5,".
2	Page 2, line 11, delete "IC 25-43" and insert "IC 25-42.5".
3	Page 2, line 14, delete "43." and insert "42.5.".
4	Page 3, line 39, delete "IC 25-43-9-1" and insert "IC 25-42.5-9-1".
5	Page 9, line 29, delete "IC 25-43-4" and insert "IC 25-42.5-4".
6	Page 10, line 4, delete "IC 25-43-4" and insert "IC 25-42.5-4".
7	Page 10, line 28, delete "IC 25-43-5." and insert "IC 25-42.5-5.".
8	Page 10, line 32, delete "IC 25-43-3" and insert "IC 25-42.5-3".
9	Page 15, line 9, delete "IC 25-43-11" and insert "IC 25-42.5-11".
10	Page 24, line 15, delete "IC 25-43-9-7" and insert "IC 25-42.5-9-7".
	(Reference is to SB 160 as printed January 27, 2023.)

AM016002/DI 147 2023